RADITEK INC.  code-r4
3-Way Splitter Combiner, 2.0-2.4GHz,
D-Package, 35 Watts, Surface Mount
R3SC-2.0-2.4-D-35W-S-r4 Specifications may be subject to change 04/29/10
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 3
Order Examples: R3SC-2.0-2.4-D-35W-S-r4
Description: (3-Way Splitter Combiner, 2.0-2.4GHz, D-Package, 35 Watts, Surface Mount)
The R3SC-2.0-2.4-D-35W-S-r4 defines one of the unique RADITEK surface mount 3 way,
0 power splitter/combiner for PCS, 2.5G, and 3G UMTS applications
Where F1=lower freq. in GHz, F2=high freq. in GHz,
Specifications  Units
Frequency 2.0-2.4 MHz
Insertion loss (4.77) + 0.3 dB  (Theoretical) + device
Output port isolation 16 dB
VSWR 1.40 :1
Amplitude Balance < 0.25 dB max.
Phase balance 4 Max.
Power handling 35 Watts
Operating temperature -55to +80 C
Units: In
Not to scale
RADITEK
R6SC-8.7-10.5-0.1W-di-z4
0.00
0.000
0.240
0.480
0.175
0.000
0.650
0.025
Tolerance +/-0.005”
Pads top & bottom
0.065
0.065
(Blue area in Drawing): Top and Bottom of the unit
other than pads is ground.
Unit must be grounded, normally by soldering or
Conductive epoxy. Unplated Gap around pads is 0.025”
Case top & bottom, is tin plated
Pads Plated with solder (96.5% Sn,
3.0% Ag, 0.5% CU)
RADITEK INC.  code-r4
3-Way Splitter Combiner, 2.0-2.4GHz,
D-Package, 35 Watts, Surface Mount
R3SC-2.0-2.4-D-35W-S-r4 Specifications may be subject to change 04/29/10
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 3
Typical Electrical Characteristics (S-Parameter data)
RADITEK INC.  code-r4
3-Way Splitter Combiner, 2.0-2.4GHz,
D-Package, 35 Watts, Surface Mount
R3SC-2.0-2.4-D-35W-S-r4 Specifications may be subject to change 04/29/10
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
3 of 3
1
10W load soldered
on to pcb ground
plane
Solder tab from top of
splitter port 3 o pad on top
of load
Pad on top of load
2
3
4